ASHTON-UNDER-LYNE SWIMMING CLUB

www.aulsc.org.uk

Follow us at Twitter @AshtonSC

Gala 1

Thursday 17th March 2016

EVENT 1 Open 100 M Backstroke Heat Declared Winner
Girls Record F. McMahon 1.13.80 (Mar 11)
Boys Record D. Briggs  1.01.67 (Mar 15)

Heat 1 HDW
1 Charlie Siddall 1.42.36 3rd
2 Kian Tevlin 1.18.50 2nd
3 Daniel Briggs 59.30 1stNR
4  Sophie Quigley 1.14.64 1st
5 Hannah Smith 1.22.65 3rd
6  Oonagh Morton 1.22.39 2nd

EVENT 2 Girls 1 Width and Boys 1 Width

Mr Forsyth Trophies FINAL
Boys
Joshua Porter
Girls Edward Roberts Ist
Scarlett Fagon 2nd Jayden Earnshaw
Amiela Roberts 3rd Alfie Ellis— Shaw
Kaylan Heap 3rd Calvin Giron
Megan Powell 1st Jamie Chestons
Joel Gordon 3rd
Lewis Dickinson 2nd

To keep up to date with all the Club News including match, Team Manager's Reports and the full
results of this gala visit the Ashton Swimming Club Website. Why not leave a comment too!

http://www.aulsc.org.uk/ AshtonSC




EVENT 3

AW =

P. Kent Cup

Heat 1 of 3
Elishia Jones
Mollie Ellis— Shaw
Lois Davies
Megan Powell

WL R W NN =

Scarlett Fagon
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Girls 10/u 25 Metres Freestyle

HEATS

Record: J. Rodgers 15.51 (Nov 88)

31.67 1
22.37 2
19.50 3
24.15 4
32.35 5

Heat 3 of 3

Kasey Evison

Scarlett Cornwell

Alyssa Schofield

Katie Smith

EVENT 4 Boys 10/u 25 Metres Freestyle
Record: B. Haughton 15.52 (Mar 15)

D. Hatte Cup

Heat 1 of 2
1 Joseph Murphy
Dylan Roberts
Harry Trelfa

A W DN

Max Parrott

DNS
21.40
16.87.

DNS
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Heat 2 of 3

Jamie Buckland
Amber Webster
Poppy Harrison
Catherine Burke
Tamara Servan

22.07
20.19
20.14
21.31

Heat 2 of 2

Lewis Dickinson
Ryan O’Boye
Dominic Andrew

Dylan Fung

Clayton Evison

EVENT 5 Girls Open 50 Metres Freestyle Handicap

M. Gould Cup

2

HEATS

30.54
23.88
18.18

.18.08
25.95

HEATS

5.70

21.00
22.52
21.58
23.41

Spectators are requested to remain silent until the last swimmer
in each heat has entered the water. Thank you

Heat 1 of 3

Molly Mason 48.45
Robyn Kilbourne 41.93
Sophie Quigley 43.44
Tegan Shaw 42.66

Jessica Williams 43.95

(O N S

Heat 2 of 3

Libby Kilbourne
Rebecca Kinsey

Oonagh Morton
Olivia Bell

Erin Parker

42.01

4432 9

4345 3

4372 4
42.01 5

Heat 3 of 3

Sophie Kershaw
Rebecca Cooper

Bethany Walker
Lily Smith

41.59

42.78
42.95

42.71

To keep up to date with all the Club News including match, Team Manager's Reports and the full
results of this gala visit the Ashton Swimming Club Website. Why not leave a comment too!

http://www.aulsc.org.uk/ AshtonSC




EVENT 6 Boys Open 50 Metres Freestyle Handicap

Stephen Shilley Cup

HEATS

Spectators are requested to remain silent until the last swimmer
in each heat has entered the water. Thank you

Heat 1 of 3

Heat 2 of 3
1 Josh Barton DNS 1 Callum Shaw DNS
2 Ryan Coulthard 41.87 2 Jordan Shepley  43.75
3 Daniel Briggs 42.70 3  Kian Tevlin 42.30
4  Ben Lawton 42.90 4 James Finn 42.17
5 Carl Heywood 48.71
Heat 3 of 3
1 Harry Trelfa 40.98
2 Matthew Smith DNS
3 Ben Haughton 41.69
4 Dominic Andrew 42.71
EVENT 7 Girls 14/u 100 Metres Freestyle HEATS
Heat 1 of 2 I
2 Chay
2 Lyra Holmes
3 Abig
3  Tegan Shaw
4 Olivi .
4 Aimee Dean
5 Robyn Kilbourne
EVENT 8 Boys 14/u 100 Metres Freestyle HEATS
Club Trophy Record: C. Quigley 59.50 (Mar 12)
Heat 1 of 2
1 Mason Knowles 2.12.73 Heat2 of 2
2 Callum Shaw DNS I Josh Barton DNS
3 Kian Tevlin 1.11.42 2 Sam Doherty 1.16.19
4  Ryan Coulthard 1.19.90 3 Rorylees 1.17.58
. 4 Harry Finn 1.17.75
5 Rohan Chiba— Lad 1.42.23
5  Marc Stuart 1.49.11

6  Danial Syed— Mobin 2.01.85

http://www.aulsc.org.uk/ AshtonSC

To keep up to date with all the Club News including match, Team Manager's Reports and the full
results of this gala visit the Ashton Swimming Club Website. Why not leave a comment too!




EVENT 9 Girls

M. Whitehead Cup

Girls 12/u 50 Metres Backstroke

HEATS

Record: L. Johnson 36.98 (Mar 09)

Heat 1 of 2 Heat 2 of 2
1 Nyah Brennan 5848 1 Carolyn Heap 1.13.67
2 Lois Davies 52.08 2 Scarlett Cornwell 1.00.81
3 Abigail Fung 37.00 3 Aimee Dean DNS
4 Aimee Carey 49 79 4 Lyra Holmes 46.53
5 Molly Mason 1.04.29 5 Catherine Burke 58.92
6 Lily Smith 48.82 DQ 6 Libby Kilbourne 50.06
EVENT 10 Boys 12/u 50 Metres Backstroke HEATS
John Peace Cup Record: I. Curran 36.48 (Sept 97)
Heat 1 of 2 Heat 2 of 2
1 Josh Barton DNS 1 Samir Syed Mobin 1.07.22
) Dylan Fung 46.39 2 Charlie Siddall 48.34
3 Callum Shaw DNS 3 Ben Haughton 41.88
4 James Finn 50.08 4 Ronin Giron 49.51
5 Lewis Dickinson 1.12.64 3 Carl Heywood 1.02.09
EVENT 11 Girls 16/u 50 METRES Butterfly HEATS
Tommy Hall Cup Record: F. McMahon 33.89 (March10)
Heat1 of 2 Heat 2 of 2
2 Olivia Bell 46.81 2 Jessica Williams 49.25
3 Sophie Quigley 34.81 Hannah Smith 36.54
4 Oonagh Morton 39.29 4 Tegan Shaw 35.43
5 Hayley Beech 51.53
EVENT 12 Boys Open 50 Metres Breaststroke HEATS
Gordon Trophy Record: D.Briggs 30.63 (Mar 13)
Heat 1 0f 2 Heat 2 of 2
1 Ronin Giron 59.92
> Ben Lawton 41.38 1 Sam Doherty 42.70
2 R Coulthard 51.62
3 Daniel Briggs 35.54 yan Louhar
3 Dan Shill 36.34
4 Jordan Shepley 38.08 an =i Zy S
4 Matth ith DN
5 Harry Finn 43.20 atinew sm
5 Harry Simpson DNS
6 Charlie Siddall 54.98



EVENT 13 Girls Open 50 Metres Breaststroke HEATS

Club Trophy Record: N. Shilley 38.30(Mar 14)
Heat 1 of 3 Heat 2 of 3
1 Nyah Brennan 1.10.06 _
2 Sophie Kershaw 4644 ' Almee Carey 52.20
3 Nicola Shilley 4144 2 SophieQuigley 4244
4 Tegan Shaw 45 51 3 Relbecca Cooper 45.66
5 Hayley Beech 56.42 4 Erin Parker 51.52
Heat 3 of 3
2 Charlotte Cochrane 52.68
3 Abigail Fung 42.46
4 Rebecca Kinsey 49.29
5 Alyssa Schofield 58.45
EVENT 14 Boys 10/u 25 Metres Freestyle FINAL
D. Hatte Cup Record: B. Haughton15.52 (Mar 15)
Final
1 Ryan O’Boye 24.42
2 Dominic Andrew 19.67 3rd
3 Harry Trelfa 17.13  1st
4 Dylan Fung 17.31  2nd
5 Dylan Roberts 20.99
6 Clayton Evison 24.95
EVENT 15 Girls 10/u 25 Metres Freestyle FINAL
P. Kent Cup Record: J. Rodgers 15.51 (Nov 88)
Final
1 Katie Smith 21.82
2 Scarlett Cornwell 21.68
3 Lois Davies 20.35 1st
4 Alyssa Schofield 21.01 2nd
5 Amber Webster 21.24  3rd

6  Kathryn Burke 23.00



EVENT 16 Boys 16/u 50 Metres Butterfly

Vera Hall Cup
Final
2 Ryan Coulthard 44.19 2nd
3 Matthew Smith DNS
4  Rory Lees 38.20 1st

EVENT 17  Girls 16/u 50 METRES Butterfly

Tommy Hall Cup

Final
Olivia Bell

Hannah Smith
Sophie Quigley

Tegan Shaw
Oonagh Morton

Jessica Williams

EVENT 18 Girls 14/u 100 Metres Freestyle

Club Trophy Record:

AN L AW N

Final

Lyra Holmes
Tegan Shaw
Charlotte Cochrane
Abigail Fung

Olivia Bell

Robyn Kilbourne

EVENT 19 Boys 14/u 100 Metres Freestyle

Club Trophy
Final
1 Ryan Coulthard
2 Rory Lees
3 Kian Tevlin
4  Sam Dohety
5  Harry Finn
6  Rohan Chiba- Lad

35.82 3rd

34.68 1st

3524 2nd

37.46
50.21

N. Bent

1.28.09
1.16.81 2nd
1.30.95

1.10.30 1st
1.25.33
1.23.83 3rd

1.24.57
1.06.62 1st
1.07.88 2nd
1.13.83
1.13.48 3rd
1.45.23

FINAL

Record: D. Briggs 27.70 (March 09)

FINAL

Record: F. McMahon 33.89 (March10)

FINAL
1.05.85 (July 95)

FINAL

Record: Record: C. Quigley 59.50 (Mar 12)



EVENT 20 Girls 12/u 50 Metres Backstroke

M. Whitehead Cup

AW N

(@)}

EVENT 21

Final

Lois Davies
Lyra Holmes
Abigail Fung
Aimee Carey
Libby Kilbourne

Nyah Brennan

Boys 12/u 50 Metres Backstroke
John Peace Cup

Final

James Finn
Charlie Siddall
Ben Haughton
Dylan Fung

Ronin Giron
Samir Syed Mobin

EVENT 22 Girls Open 50 Metres Breaststroke

Club Trophy

Final

1  Rebecca Cooper

2 Abigail Fung

3 Nicola Shilley

4  Sophie Quigley
5 Tegan Shaw

6  Sophie Kershaw

Record:

FINAL

Record: L. Johnson 36.98 (Mar 09)

53.36
45.69 2nd
37.15  1st
50.70  3rd
50.94
1.01.47

55.70
48.77
42.81
48.16
50.17
1.03.79

FINAL

Record: I. Curran 36.48 (Sept 97)

3rd
1st
2nd

FINAL

N. Shilley  38.30(Mar 14)

44.48
42.15
38.82
42.08
44.93

46.91

3rd
1st
2nd

To keep up to date with all the Club News including match, Team Manager's Reports and the full
results of this gala visit the Ashton Swimming Club Website. Why not leave a comment too!

http://www.aulsc.org.uk/ AshtonSC




EVENT 23 Boys Open 50 Metres Breaststroke

FINAL

Gordon Trophy Record: D.Briggs 30.63 (Mar 13)
Final

1 Sam Doherty 41.98

2 Jordan Shepley 39.12 3rd

3 Daniel Briggs 33.80 1st

4 Daniel Shilley 34.50 2nd

5 Ben Lawton 42.04

6 Harry Flnn 42.79

EVENT 24 Girls Open 50 Metres Freestyle Handicap

M. Gould Cup

FINAL

Spectators are requested to remain silent until the last swimmer
in each heat has entered the water. Thank you

Final

I Tegan Shaw

2 Libby Kilbourne
3 Sophie Kershaw
4 Rpbyn Kilbourne
5 Erin Parker

6 Lily Smith

EVENT 25 Boys Open 50 Metres Handicap
Stephen Shilley Cup

41.80
43.19
41.57
41.81
43.41
43.58

2nd

1st
3rd

FINAL

Spectators are requested to remain silent until the last swimmer
in each heat has entered the water. Thank you

Final
1 Daniel Briggs
2 Ryan Coulthard
3 Harry Trelfa
4 Ben Haughton
5 Kian Tevlin
6 Dominic Andrew

42.54
44.69
43.41
43.51
42.73
44.02

1st

3rd

2nd




