Gala 1 Thursday 17th March 2016

EVENT 1 Open 100 M Backstroke Heat Declared Winner Girls Record F. McMahon 1.13.80 (Mar 11)
Boys Record D. Briggs 1.01.67 (Mar 15)

	Heat 1	<u>HDW</u>
1	Charlie Siddall	1.42.36 3rd
2	Kian Tevlin	1.18.50 2nd
3	Daniel Briggs	59.30 1st NR
4	Sophie Quigley	1.14.64 1st
5	Hannah Smith	1.22.65 3rd
6	Oonagh Morton	1.22.39 2nd

EVENT 2 Girls 1 Width and Boys 1 Width Mr Forsyth Trophies

FINAL

		<u>Boys</u>	
		Joshua Porter	
<u>Girls</u>		Edward Roberts	1st
Scarlett Fagon	2nd	Jayden Earnshaw	
Amiela Roberts	3rd	Alfie Ellis– Shaw	
Kaylan Heap	3rd	Calvin Giron	
Megan Powell	1st	Jamie Chestons	
		Joel Gordon	3rd
		Lewis Dickinson	2nd

To keep up to date with all the Club News including match, Team Manager's Reports and the full results of this gala visit the Ashton Swimming Club Website. Why not leave a comment too! http://www.aulsc.org.uk/AshtonSC

EVENT 3 Girls 10/u 25 Metres Freestyle HEATS
P. Kent Cup Record: J. Rodgers 15.51 (Nov 88)

	Heat 1 of 3				Heat 2 of 3	
1	Elishia Jones		31.67	1	Jamie Buckland	25.70
2	Mollie Ellis- Shaw		22.37	2	Amber Webster	21.00
3	Lois Davies		19.50	3	Poppy Harrison	22.52
4	Megan Powell		24.15	4	Catherine Burke	21.58
5	Scarlett Fagon		32.35	5	Tamara Servan	23.41
			Heat 3 of 3			
	2		Kasey Evison		22.07	
	3		Scarlett Cornwell Alyssa Schofield		20.19	
	4				20.14	
	5		Katie Smith		21.31	

EVENT 4 Boys 10/u 25 Metres Freestyle HEATS
D. Hatte Cup Record: B. Haughton 15.52 (Mar 15)

	Heat 1 of 2			<u>Heat 2 of 2</u>	
1	Joseph Murphy	DNS	1	Lewis Dickinson	30.54
'	Joseph Marphy	1 3	2	Ryan O'Boye	23.88
2	Dylan Roberts	21.40	3	Dominic Andrew	18.18
3	Harry Trelfa	16.87.	4	Dylan Fung	.18.08
4	Max Parrott	DNS	5	Clayton Evison	25.95

EVENT 5 Girls Open 50 Metres Freestyle Handicap HEATS M. Gould Cup

Spectators are requested to remain silent until the last swimmer in each heat has entered the water. Thank you

	<u>Heat 1 of 3</u>			Heat 2 of 3			Heat 3 of 3	
1	Molly Mason	48.45	1	Libby Kilbourne	42.01			
2	Robyn Kilbourne	41.93	2	Rebecca Kinsey	44.32	2	Sophie Kershaw	41.59
3	Sophie Quigley	43.44	3	Oonagh Morton	43.45	3	Rebecca Cooper	42.78
4	Tegan Shaw	42.66	4	Olivia Bell	43.72	4	Bethany Walker	42.95
5	Jessica Williams	43.95	5	Erin Parker	42.01	5	Lily Smith	42.71

To keep up to date with all the Club News including match, Team Manager's Reports and the full results of this gala visit the Ashton Swimming Club Website. Why not leave a comment too! ... http://www.aulsc.org.uk/ AshtonSC

Spectators are requested to remain silent until the last swimmer in each heat has entered the water. Thank you.

	Heat 1 of 3			Heat 2 of 3	
1	Josh Barton	DNS	1	Callum Shaw	DNS
2	Ryan Coulthard	41.87	2	Jordan Shepley	43.75
3	Daniel Briggs	42.70	3	Kian Tevlin	42.30
4	Ben Lawton	42.90	4	James Finn	42.17
5	Carl Heywood	48.71			
		Heat 3 of 3			
	1	Harry Trelfa		40.98	
	2	Matthew Smith		DNS	
	3	Ben Haughton		41.69	
	4	Dominic Andrew		42.71	

EVENT 7 Girls 14/u 100 Metres Freestyle

HEATS



5 Robyn Kilbourne

EVENT 8 Boys 14/u 100 Metres Freestyle HEATS
Club Trophy Record: C. Quigley 59.50 (Mar 12)

	Heat 1 of 2				
1	Mason Knowles	2.12.73		Heat 2 of 2	
2	Callum Shaw	DNS	1	Josh Barton	DNS
3	Kian Tevlin	1.11.42	2	Sam Doherty	1.16.19
4	Ryan Coulthard	1.19.90	3	Rory Lees	1.17.58
	•		4	Harry Finn	1.17.75
5	Rohan Chiba– Lad	1.42.23	_	•	1 40 11
6	Danial Syed- Mobin	2.01.85	5	Marc Stuart	1.49.11

To keep up to date with all the Club News including match, Team Manager's Reports and the full results of this gala visit the Ashton Swimming Club Website. Why not leave a comment too!

EVENT 9 Girls	Girls 12/u 50 Metres	Backstroke	HEATS
M.	Whitehead Cup	Record: L. Jo	hnson 36.98 (Mar 09)

	<u>Heat 1 of 2</u>			<u>Heat 2 of 2</u>	
1	Nyah Brennan	58.48	1	Carolyn Heap	1.13.67
2	Lois Davies	52.08	2	Scarlett Cornwell	1.00.81
3	Abigail Fung	37.00	3	Aimee Dean	DNS
4	Aimee Carey	49.79	4	Lyra Holmes	46.53
5	Molly Mason	1.04.29	5	Catherine Burke	58.92
6	Lily Smith	48.82 DQ	6	Libby Kilbourne	50.06

EVENT 10 Boys 12/u 50 Metres Backstroke HEATS
John Peace Cup Record: I. Curran 36.48 (Sept 97)

	<u>Heat 1 of 2</u>			<u>Heat 2 of 2</u>	
1	Josh Barton	DNS	1	Samir Syed Mobin	1.07.22
2	Dylan Fung	46.39	2	Charlie Siddall	48.34
3	Callum Shaw	DNS	3	Ben Haughton	41.88
4	James Finn	50.08	4	Ronin Giron	49.51
5	Lewis Dickinson	1.12.64	5	Carl Heywood	1.02.09

EVENT 11 Girls 16/u 50 METRES Butterfly HEATS Tommy Hall Cup Record: F. McMahon 33.89 (March10)

	Heat 1 of 2			Heat 2 of 2	
2	Olivia Bell	46.81	2	Jessica Williams	49.25
3	Sophie Quigley	34.81	3	Hannah Smith	36.54
4	Oonagh Morton	39.29	4	Tegan Shaw	35.43
5	Hayley Beech	51.53		•	

EVENT 12 Boys Open 50 Metres Breaststroke HEATS Gordon Trophy Record: D. Briggs 30.63 (Mar 13)

	Heat 1 of 2			Heat 2 of 2	
1	Ronin Giron	59.92			
2	Ben Lawton	41.38	1	Sam Doherty	42.70
3	Daniel Briggs	35.54	2	Ryan Coulthard	51.62
			3	Dan Shilley	36.34
4	Jordan Shepley	38.08	4	Matthew Smith	DNS
5	Harry Finn	43.20	5	Harry Simpson	DNS
6	Charlie Siddall	54.98	3	riarry Simpson	טווט

EVENT 13 Girls Open 50 Metres Breaststroke HEATS Club Trophy Record: N. Shilley 38.30(Mar 14)

	Heat 1 of 3		Heat 2 of 3	
1	Nyah Brennan	1.10.06		
2	Sophie Kershaw	46.44	Aimee Carey	52.20
3	Nicola Shilley	41.44	Sophie Quigley	42.44
4	Tegan Shaw	45.51	Rebecca Cooper	45.66
-	G	4	Erin Parker	51.52
5	Hayley Beech	56.42		002

Heat 3 of 3

2	Charlotte Cochrane	52.68
3	Abigail Fung	42.46
4	Rebecca Kinsey	49.29
5	Alyssa Schofield	58.45

EVENT 14 Boys 10/u 25 Metres Freestyle FINAL D. Hatte Cup Record: B. Haughton15.52 (Mar 15)

	<u>Final</u>		
1	Ryan O'Boye	24.42	
2	Dominic Andrew	19.67	3rd
3	Harry Trelfa	17.13	1st
4	Dylan Fung	17.31	2nd
5	Dylan Roberts	20.99	
6	Clayton Evison	24.95	

EVENT 15 Girls 10/u 25 Metres Freestyle FINAL P. Kent Cup Record: J. Rodgers 15.51 (Nov 88)

	<u>Final</u>		
1	Katie Smith	21.82	
2	Scarlett Cornwell	21.68	
3	Lois Davies	20.35	1st
4	Alyssa Schofield	21.01	2nd
5	Amber Webster	21.24	3rd
6	Kathryn Burke	23.00	

EVENT 16 Boys 16/u 50 Metres Butterfly FINAL Vera Hall Cup Record: D. Briggs 27.70 (March 09)

F	i	r	1	a	I

2 Ryan Coulthard 4	4.19	2nd
--------------------	------	-----

3 Matthew Smith DNS

4 Rory Lees 38.20 1st

EVENT 17 Girls 16/u 50 METRES Butterfly FINAL Tommy Hall Cup Record: F. McMahon 33.89 (March10)

Final

1	Olivia Bell	-
---	-------------	---

2	Hannah Smith	35.82	3rd
3	Sophie Quigley	34.68	1st
4	Tegan Shaw	35.24	2nd

5 Oonagh Morton 37.466 Jessica Williams 50.21

EVENT 18 Girls 14/u 100 Metres Freestyle FINAL Club Trophy Record: N. Bent 1.05.85 (July 95)

Final

1	Lyra Holmes	1.28.09	
2	Tegan Shaw	1.16.81	2nd
3	Charlotte Cochrane	1.30.95	
4	Abigail Fung	1.10.30	1st
5	Olivia Bell	1.25.33	
6	Robyn Kilbourne	1.23.83	3rd

EVENT 19 Boys 14/u 100 Metres Freestyle FINAL Club Trophy Record: Record: C. Quigley 59.50 (Mar 12)

<u>Final</u>

1	Ryan Coulthard	1.24.57	
2	Rory Lees	1.06.62	1st
3	Kian Tevlin	1.07.88	2nd
4	Sam Dohety	1.13.83	
5	Harry Finn	1.13.48	3rd
6	Rohan Chiba- Lad	1 45 23	

EVENT 20 Girls 12/u 50 Metres Backstroke FINAL M. Whitehead Cup Record: L. Johnson 36.98 (Mar 09)

1	Lois Davies	53.36	
2	Lyra Holmes	45.69	2nd
3	Abigail Fung	37.15	1st
4	Aimee Carey	50.70	3rd
5	Libby Kilbourne	50.94	
6	Nyah Brennan	1.01.47	

EVENT 21 Boys 12/u 50 Metres Backstroke FINAL John Peace Cup Record: I. Curran 36.48 (Sept 97)

Final

1	James Finn	55.70	
2	Charlie Siddall	48.77	3rd
3	Ben Haughton	42.81	1st
4	Dylan Fung	48.16	2nd
5	Ronin Giron	50.17	
6	Samir Syed Mobin	1.03.79	

EVENT 22 Girls Open 50 Metres Breaststroke FINAL Club Trophy Record: N. Shilley 38.30(Mar 14)

	<u>Final</u>		
1	Rebecca Cooper	44.48	
2	Abigail Fung	42.15	3rd
3	Nicola Shilley	38.82	1st
4	Sophie Quigley	42.08	2nd
5	Tegan Shaw	44.93	
6	Sophie Kershaw	46.91	

To keep up to date with all the Club News including match, Team Manager's Reports and the full results of this gala visit the Ashton Swimming Club Website. Why not leave a comment too!

http://www.aulsc.org.uk/ AshtonSC

EVENT 23 Boys Open 50 Metres Breaststroke FINAL Gordon Trophy Record: D. Briggs 30.63 (Mar 13)

	<u>Final</u>		
1	Sam Doherty	41.98	
2	Jordan Shepley	39.12	3rd
3	Daniel Briggs	33.80	1st
4	Daniel Shilley	34.50	2nd
5	Ben Lawton	42.04	
6	Harry Flnn	42.79	

EVENT 24 Girls Open 50 Metres Freestyle Handicap M. Gould Cup

FINAL

Spectators are requested to remain silent until the last swimmer in each heat has entered the water. Thank you

	<u>Final</u>		
1	Tegan Shaw	41.80	2nd
2	Libby Kilbourne	43.19	
3	Sophie Kershaw	41.57	1st
4	Rpbyn Kilbourne	41.81	3rd
5	Erin Parker	43.41	
6	Lily Smith	43.58	

EVENT 25 Boys Open 50 Metres Handicap Stephen Shilley Cup

FINAL

Spectators are requested to remain silent until the last swimmer in each heat has entered the water. Thank you

	<u>Final</u>		
1	Daniel Briggs	42.54	1st
2	Ryan Coulthard	44.69	
3	Harry Trelfa	43.41	3rd
4	Ben Haughton	43.51	
5	Kian Tevlin	42.73	2nd
6	Dominic Andrew	44.02	